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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 486

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2018


 ROADS IDENTIFIED UNDER PMGSY


486.  SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of habitations yet to be connected under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak

Yojana (PMGSY) for the State of Himachal Pradesh, district-wise;

(b) the number of eligible habitations under the said scheme, district-wise; and

(c) the number of roads identified under PMGSY during the said period, district-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a)& (b): District-wise details of habitations eligible, sanctioned and connected under the

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) to the State of Himachal Pradesh are given in

Annexure A.


(c): Since inception of PMGSY, 18,443 km road length [14236 km road under new connectivity and 4207 km under upgradation] has been sanctioned to the State of Himachal

Pradesh under PMGSY. District-wise details of road length sanctioned are given in Annexure-B.


****


Annexure-A

Annexure referred in part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha UQ. 486 due for 13.12.2018

Sr. No. District Name Eligible Habitations

(in no)

Sanctioned

Habitations (in no)

Connected

Habitations (in no)

1 Bilaspur 252 130 123

2 Chamba 458 262 213

3 Hamirpur 155 103 99

4 Kangra 716 555 524

5 Kinnaur 40 37 32

6 Kullu 281 206 167

7 Lahul And Spiti 13 12 11

8 Mandi 688 425 340

9 Shimla 425 311 258

10 Sirmaur 304 187 171

11 Solan 154 110 96

12 Una 174 141 140

Total 3,660 2,479 2,174


Annexure-B

Annexure referred in part (c) of Lok Sabha UQ. 486 due for 13.12.2018

Sr.

No.
District Name

Road Length sanctioned under New Connectivity

(in km)

Road Length sanctioned under Up-gradation (in

km)

1 Bilaspur 397 205

2 Chamba 1,444 121

3 Hamirpur 328 310

4 Kangra 1,665 1,132

5 Kinnaur 354 123

6 Kullu 1,598 193

7 Lahul And Spiti 174 113

8 Mandi 2,601 740

9 Shimla 2,974 490

10 Sirmaur 1,425 147

11 Solan 804 346

12 Una 470 286

Total 14,236 4,207

